

## KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA

(Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

## NOTIFICATION

The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor has been pleased to assign the charge of Director, Institute of Law, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra to Dr. Sushila Devi, Professor, Department of Law, Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra with immediate effect till further orders, in addition to her own duties in the Department.

## REGISTRAR

## Endst. No. ET-5/2023/ 10521-10590

Dated: 29 . 11.23

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Dean, Academic Affairs, KUK
- 2. Dean of Colleges, KUK
- 3. All the Deans/Chairpersons/ Directors of UTD/Institutes, KUK
- 4. Chairperson, Department of Law, KUK
- 5. Prof. Dalip Kumar, Department of Law, KUK
- 6. Prof. Sushila Devi, Department of Law, KUK
- 7. Director, Institute of Law, KUK
- 8. Director, Centre for Distance and Online Education, KUK
- 9. Principals, IIHS, ITTR, USSMS, KUK
- 10. Chief Warden (Boys & Girls), KUK
- 11. Proctor/Dy. Proctor, KUK
- 12. Controller of Examinations-I & II, KUK
- 13. Finance Officer, KUK
- 14. Assistant Registrar (Academic), KUK
- 15. Assistant Registrar (General), KUK
- 16. OSD to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor).
- 17. Assistant Registrar O/o Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar).

Mundrow

Assistant Registrar (Estt.-T) for Registrar